KARNATAKA VETERINARY, ANIMAL & FISHERIES SCIENCES UNIVERSITY, P. B. No. 6 NANDINAGAR BIDAR – 585226

Dr. D. Dilipkumar

M.V.Sc. Ph.D.,



Phone +91-8482-245048 (Fax) : +91-8482-245314 Email : dipgskvafsu@gmail.com

Date: 16.12.2024

Mobile: +91-9449301517 **Office**: +91-9606038308

Director of Instruction (PGS)

No. DI(GS)/KVAFSU/Best Non-Teaching Staff Award/2024-25/1/4 シ

CIRCULAR

Sub:- Inviting applications for Best Non-Teaching Staff' award at KVAFSU, Bidar - reg.

- **Ref:-** 1. Proceedings of the Committee to workout modalities / guidelines for "Best Non-Teaching Worker" Award held on 16.01.2010.
 - 2. University Note No. R/BNTA/KVAFSU-FDC/2015-16/4852, dtd: 31.12.2015.
 - 3. Approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, KVAFSU, Bidar dated: 16-12-2024

It is pleased to inform that the Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries Sciences University, Bidar has instituted the "Best Non-Teaching Staff" award to be awarded on the occasion of University Foundation Day, 17th January every year.

Hence, the interested regular non-teaching staff working in the university are here by informed to apply for the "Best Non-Teaching Staff" award in the enclosed prescribed format. The filled in application must be submitted to Director of Instruction (PGS) and Chairman, University Foundation Day, KVAFSU, Bidar through proper channel, so as to reach on or before 04-01-2025 5 pm. Late applications due to whatsoever reason will be reject.

All the Officers of the University / Deans / Directors / Heads of Research Stations / Head of KVK / Principals of AHPs are requested to circulate this circular among the non-teaching staff. The confidential report should be checked by controlling anthority before forwarding the application

Director of Instruction (PGS)

Oirsctor of instruction (PGS)

KVAFSU

To,

1. Registrar / Director of Research / Director of Extension / Director of Student Welfare / Controller of Examination, KVAFSU, Bidar.

2. Director, IAH&VB, Hebbal Bengaluru / IWVR, Kudige.

- 3. Dean, Veterinary College, Bidar / Bengaluru / Shivamogga / Hassan / Gadag.
- 4. Dean, Dairy Science College, Bengaluru / Kalaburagi.
- 5. Dean, College of Fisheries, Mangaluru.
- 6. NSS Programme Coordinator, KVAFSU, Bidar.
- 7. Head, PPMC, KVAFSU, Bidar.
- 8. Head, Livestock Research and Information Center, Hallikhed / Nagamangala / Konehally / Dornahalli.
- 9. Head, Canine Research and Information Center, Timmapur.
- 10. Head, Fisheries Research and Information Center, Hebbal / Hesaraghatta / Bhutnal / Ankola.

- 11. Senior Scientist and Head, Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Mangaluru.
- 12. Principal, Animal Husbandry Polytechnic College, Kunnur-Haveri / Konehally-Tumkuru / Bargi-Chamarajanagar / Koravangala-Hassan / Dornalli-Yadgiri.
- 13. Senior Personal Secretary, Vice-Chancellor's Secretariat, KVAFSU, Bidar.
- 14. Notice Board
- 15. Office file: Best Non-Teaching Staff Award 2024-25.

Director of Instruction (PGS)

KVAFSU

BIDAR-535 401, Karnataka